



434 Fayetteville Street Suite 2800 Raleigh, NC 27601 Tel (919) 755-8700 Fax (919) 755-8800 www.foxrothschild.com KAREN M. KEMERAIT Direct No: 919.755.8764 Email: kkemerait@foxrothschild.com

July 31, 2020

Ms. Kimberley A. Campbell, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 430 N. Salisbury Street Raleigh, NC 27603

> RE: Biennial Determination of Avoided Cost Rates for Electric Utility Purchases from Qualifying Facilities - 2018 Reply Comments of North Carolina Clean Energy Business Alliance and North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association in Regard to Duke's Proposed Requirements for Avoidance of SISC NCUC Docket No. E-100, Sub 158

Dear Ms. Campbell:

On behalf of North Carolina Clean Energy Business Alliance and North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association, we submit the attached **Reply Comments of North Carolina Clean Energy Business Alliance and North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association in Regard to Duke's Proposed Requirements for Avoidance of SISC** in the above-referenced docket.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Karen m. Komerant

Karen Kemerait

KK:bs

cc: All parties of record Enclosure

A Pennsylvania Limited Liability Partnership

California Colorado Delaware District of Columbia Florida Georgia Illinois Minnesota Nevada South Carolina Pennsylvania New Jersey New York North Carolina Virginia Washington Texas